SCR Series
High Voltage Power Supply
SC
R
 Series
Features
Regulated Output
Encapsulated

R
 Series
Ordering Information:
SCR – XX  Y Watt / Z
SC – 30  5W:   Maximum output = 3,000 V  5 Watts 12 VDC input
SC – 30  3W/5V:  Maximum output = 3,000 V 3Watts 5VDC input
Example:
© 2007 American High Voltage www.ahv.com
Outline Drawing: (inches (millimeters))
Equivalent SCR Circuit Model
Page 7
R1  =  100 Ohms For example, for an  SCR - 5: Voutmax = 500 V
R2  =  10K Ohms Poutmax = 5 W
R3  =  (0.01 x Vout max)  Ohms Ioutmax = 0.01 A
R4  =  (10 x Vout max
2 ) Ohms R1 = 100 Ohms
C1  =  (47  x 10-6 ) Farads R2 = 10K Ohms
C2  =  (0.01 x Ioutmax / Voutmax) Farads R3 = 5 Ohms
V1  =  (VR2  x Voutmax / 5.0) Volts R4 = 2.5 Megohm
C1 = 47 uF
C2 = 0.2 uF
TOP  VIEW RECCOMENDED SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS
0.25 (6.4mm)
0.062(1.6mm)
BOTTOM VIEW
2.50 (63.5mm)
1.50 (38mm)
0.75 (19mm)
0.31 (7.87mm)
2.10 (53.3mm)
0.95 (24mm)
0.20 (5mm)
0.20 (5mm)
1.10 (28mm)
+ INPUT
GROUND
+ OUTPUT
XX = Output voltage
Y = Maximum power
Z = Input voltage (blank if 12VDC)
VoutC2 R4V1
R3
Vcontrol
C1
R1
R2
Equivalent SCR HVPS Circuit Model
Vcontrol
+5.0 V reference
GROUND
0.316 (8mm)
0.633 (16mm)